

NO. _____

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 2020

ANTHONY LYNN WOOD,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

VIRGINIA L. GRADY
Federal Public Defender

HOWARD A. PINCUS
Asst. Federal Public Defender
Counsel of Record for Petitioner
633 17th Street, Suite 1000
Denver, Colorado 80202
(303) 294-7002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
QUESTION PRESENTED.	i
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES.	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	v
PRAYER.	1
OPINIONS BELOW.	1
JURISDICTION.	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED.	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	
With the Court now at full strength, it should directly confront the important issue that fractured the eight Justices who decided <u>Gundy</u>....	8
A. As the opinions of four Justices in <u>Gundy</u> show, there is an urgent need for this Court to reexamine its approach to claims that Congress has improperly delegated its legislative power....	9
B. As the dissent in <u>Gundy</u> indicated, a change in this Court's jurisprudence on nondelegation claims could alter the outcome of the claim here even on the plurality's narrow reading of SORNA's delegation....	12

C. The statutory question, which informs the nondelegation inquiry, is also of great importance in its own right and also went unresolved in <u>Gundy</u>	14
CONCLUSION.....	22
APPENDIX	
Decision of the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit in <u>United States v. Wood</u> , No. 19-1477, slip op. (10th Cir. July 29, 2020).....	A1
Text entry of the United States District Court for the District of Colorado denying motion to dismiss.....	A4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<u>Gundy v. United States</u> , 139 S.Ct. 2116 (2019).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>United States v. Nichols</u> , 775 F.3d 1225 (10th Cir. 2014).....	5-6
<u>United States v. Wood</u> , No. 19-1477, slip op. (10th Cir. July 29, 2020).....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const., art. I, § 1.	2, 9
18 U.S.C. § 2250(a).	5
18 U.S.C. § 2250(a)(1).	4
18 U.S.C. § 2250(a)(3).	4
18 U.S.C. § 3231.	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291.	1
34 U.S.C. § 20901.....	17
34 U.S.C. § 20913(a).	2, 4
34 U.S.C. § 20913(b).	2-3, 4, 20
34 U.S.C. § 20913(c).....	4

34 U.S.C. § 20913(d). i, 3, 4, 19

Adam Walsh Child Protection and Safety Act of 2006,
Pub. L. No. 109-248, 120 Stat. 590 (2006) 4

OTHER

Fed. R. Crim. P. 11(a)(2) 7

Sup. Ct. R. 12.7. 5

S. Ct. R. 30.1. 2

PRAYER

Petitioner, Anthony Lynn Wood, respectfully prays that a Writ of Certiorari be issued to review the opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit that was handed down on July 29, 2020.
